Name
1 Carissa Marshall
2 Tsianina Whitetree
3 Kathryn Davison
4 Michelle Andrew
5 Kristen Anderson
6 Rosemary Wilkerson
7 Hannah Martin
8 Stacy Riggins
9 Julie Schmidt
10 Amy Chandler
11 Melinda Eggenberger
12 Tina Wright
13 Joanie Starks
14 Brenda Curl
15 Amy Schmidt
16 Sharon Wenger
17 Holly Monroe
18 Stephanie Moran
19 Darcie Shedd
20 Stacey Sandstrom
21 Jane Burroughs
22 Reyna Reyes
23 Bethany Vaughn
24 Amanda Lanum
25 Norma Shipman
26 Alice Lackey
27 Maleea Gitthens
28 Kim Brueggeman
29 Becky Kester
30 Pamela Harman
31 Allison Holloway
32 Tina Hernandez
33 Tanya Scott
34 Nicole Begnoche
35 Darcy Appelhanz
36 Laura Lawler
37 Nickie Fields
38 Elaine Laroche
39 Kaitlynn Roberts
40 Annette Cavanaugh
41 Sarah Huffaker
42 Kelly Lincoln
43 Tonya Hutchings
44 Susan Spielman

2009 Sunflower State Games
Governor's Cup

Female 5K
City Age
Emporia 25
Topeka 17
Topeka 19
Topeka 35
Topeka 30
Holton 40
Tecumseh 15
Lawrence 50
Topeka 35
Topeka 35
Berryton 35
Meriden 45
Lawrence 55
Holton 45
Topeka 25
Topeka 55
Topeka 26
Topeka 35
Burlingame 35
Topeka 30
Topeka 30
Topeka 20
Topeka 24
Topeka 25
Topeka 68
Seneca 56
Auburn 50
Topeka 38
Topeka 32
Topeka 39
Topeka 8
Topeka 32
Topeka 38
Topeka 32
Topeka 32
Topeka 35
Topeka 33
Topeka 10
Scott City 9
Topeka 52
Topeka 33
Topeka 33
Topeka 41
Topeka 40

Time

18:45.7
19:49.8
20:21.8
21:59.9
23:34.5
24:09.5
24:52.6
24:52.9
25:33.8
25:35.3
25:37.1
25:49.5
26:26.4
26:42.9
26:47.1
27:30.6
27:39.1
28:36.2
29:26.3
29:33.3
29:40.5
29:50.1
29:50.9
30:14.0
30:30.0
30:45.0
32:09.0
32:10.0
32:19.0
32:26.0
32:34.0
32:50.0
32.55.0
32:56.0
33:15.0
33:35.4
34:35.5
34:40.5
34:42.9
34:45.6
34:56.0
34:56.4
35:07.8
35:09.0



45 Faye Johnson

46 Donna Deeds

47 Constanace Hanika
48 Shawn Roberts

49 Jody Broughton

50 Martha Dixon

51 Carolyn Langenwalter
52 Julie Tollefson

2009 Sunflower State Games

Governor's Cup
Female 5K

Topeka
Overland Park
Topeka

Scott City
Topeka
Topeka
Wichita
Lawrence

48
49
20
31
30
60
70
45

35:51.3
35:58.2
36:09.1
36:42.3
36:49.8
38:55.9
40:14.9
41:02.7
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Name

Javier Segura
Tony Estes
Aaren Braun
Kyle Snyder
Juvenal Espinosa
Derrick Gragg
Todd Lowe

Keith Zachariasen
Les Wilkerson
Jared Wiley
Phillip Sears
Tanner Asbury
Ben Pease
Myron Unruh
Kevin Schwab
Micah Lacrone
Gene Wee
Thomas Laroche
Isaac Pridey
Tom Eck

Rick Felsburg
Michael Prekopy
Rich Morgan
John Stambaugh
Dustin Gilbert
Bryan Endsley
Richard Leakey
Joe Oberzan
John Stafford
David Schock
Matt Blanchette
Thomas Rottinghaus
John Rose
Bruce Thoman
Kevin Tilley
Jonathan Brobst
Clay Lang

Ralph Howard
Joseph Miller
John Tollefson
John Ulmer
David Sayles
Tanner Knowland
Christopher Enos
Wyatt Post

Phil Kelsey

2009 Sunflower State Games

Governor's Cup

Male 5K
City
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Holton
Topeka
Manhattan
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Wellsville
Topeka
Lawrence
Topeka
Silver Lake
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Burlingame
Berryton
Topeka
Topeka
Valley Falls
Lawrence
Independence
Holton
Topeka
Seneca
Topeka
Topeka
Auburn
Auburn
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Lawrence
Topeka
Meriden
Topeka
Topeka
Meriden
Olathe

Age
18
52
15
15
32
25
44
40
35
15
31
15
40
40
47
13
60
13
13
56
35
13
50
60
25
53
44
65
45
65
25
35
31
18
30
25
70
65
25
45
55
11
20
30
13
65

Time

17:10.9
17:23.2
17:44.6
18:26.2
18:50.2
19:06.8
19:39.9
20:08.6
20:15.6
20:41.6
20:45.9
21:26.3
21:28.4
21:56.7
22:06.5
22:35.9
22:42.1
22:44.9
22:54 1
22:58.0
23:05.8
23:06.8
24:04.2
24:09.9
24:28.0
24:31.2
24:43.4
24:52.1
25:07.2
25:12.0
25:13.1
25:47.4
26:11.9
26:14.7
26:35.7
26:47.4
27:00.0
27:17.1
27:39.1
27:39.1
27:45.3
28:04.9
29:19.8
29:23.9
29:28.8
29:49.9



47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54

Joe Cronin
Damon Tucker
Jacob Tollefson
James Sayles
Paul Monroe
Allen Vinyard

Cliff Hunter
Noah Lindquist

2009 Sunflower State Games

Governor's Cup
Male 5K

Topeka
Topeka
Lawrence
Meriden
Topeka
Topeka

Overland Park
Topeka

62
51
10

30
41

80
13

30:30.0
30:46.0
31:02.0
31:24.0
32:13.0
32:30.0

39:21.1
46:34.0



2009 Sunflower State Games
Governor's Cup
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Female 10K

Name City Age Time

Sidney Messick Topeka 20 36:49.0
Lezlee Jones Topeka 35 43:06.0
Lucy Daldorph Topeka 17 43:36.0
Megan Snethens Lawrence 23 43:59.0
Amanda Akin Topeka 15 44:40.0
Linda Millhuff Topeka 40 46:01.0
Julia Stafford Independence 15 47:51.0
Taryn Brees Topeka 16 48:25.0
Felicita Cunningham Wichita 35 49:24.0
Adree Shield Lawrence 13 49:35.0
Vicki Vossler Topeka 47 49:36.0
Vivian Tucker Topeka 50 50:05.0
Melissa Brunner Topeka 35 52:49.0
Kelly Emmons Topeka 30 53:13.0
Evie Deitrich Holton 49 53:20.0
Blevins Elizabeth Mayetta 13 53:31.0
Margaret Blevins Mayetta 45 54:11.0
Britt Trier Topeka 25 54:44.0
Lynette Stueve Topeka 45 55:48.0
Debbie Simeka Topeka 55 57:21.0
Diane Brees Topeka 44 58:50.0
Samantha Borden Topeka 35 58:53.0
Heather Razak Lawrence 30 59:34.0
Lisa Knight Lawrence 30 59:36.0
Tracy Jones Topeka 35 60:38.0
Angela Roberson Topeka 43 61.44.0
Danielle Cavanaugh Lenexa 23 62.27.0
Kathryn Hicks Topeka 30 63.37.0
Katie Burenheide Lawrence 35 65.35.0
Claire Phillips Topeka 60 70.16.0
Connie Cook Topeka 45 71.23.0
Brooke Little Kansas City 25 73.15.0



Name

1 Eric Wenrich

2 Justin Garrard

3 Joey Chino

4 Brian Daldorph

5 Mark Allen

6 Daniel Meredith

7 Mark Lee

8 Gregg Kunard

9 Neal Farron
10 Patrick Gaddis
11 Joshua Wurtz
12 Keith Dowell
13 David Baldwin
14 Greg Gaul
15 Mike Eldridge
16 Joshua Watson
17 Jim Cunningham
18 Brian Oehrig
19 Brent Fisher
20 Gilbert Karuga
21 Michael Carlson
22 Tim Cathcart
23 David Bruton
24 Chip Millhuff
25 Lloyd Becker
26 Jered Carlson
27 Aaron Rivera
28 Brent Hall
29 Kurt Kidd
30 Boyd Johnson
31 Martin Kennedy
32 Jerry Hoggatt
33 Curtis Sneden
34 Dale Stiffler
35 Dale Channel
36 Larry Elder
37 William Joyce
38 Paul Wurtz

39 Christopher Wiechen

40 David Roby
41 Frank Weinhold

42 Marvin Hachmeister

43 Thomas Hrabal
44 Roger Steinbrock
45 Andrew Convery
46 Doug Dienmart

Governor's Cup
Male 10K

City
Topeka
Topeka
Eudora
Lawrence
Topeka
Berryton
Emporia
Topeka
Topeka
Lawrence
Topeka
Lawrence
Lawrence
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Wichita
Topeka
Topeka
Lawrence
Holton
Kentwood
Meriden
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Emporia
Topeka
Meriden
Rossville
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Lawrence
Topeka
Manhattan
Ofallon
Topeka
Topeka
Kansas City

2009 Sunflower State Games

Age
30
20
20
50
31
46
29
45
49
41
15
55
50
35
30
30
54
35
30
45
35
25
45
40
62
30
30
25
25
45
50
50
45
55
65
45
55
45
30
27
70
70
38
35
62
37

Time

33:18.5
33:30.9
38:17.2
39:00.5
40:13.5
40:34.0
41:43.0
41:47.4
42:09.0
42:56.0
43:28.0
43:35.0
44:11.0
44:42.0
45:12.0
45:42.0
45:44.0
45:59.0
46:32.0
47:19.0
47:32.0
47:33.0
48:02.0
48:16.0
48:23.0
48:29.0
48:33.0
48:37.0
49:07.0
50:16.0
51:46.0
51:51.0
52:02.0
52:25.0
52:35.0
54:04.0
55:05.0
55:22.0
57:02.0
57:26.0
57:46.0
58:07.0
58:48.0
59:33.0
60:50.0
61:00.0



47 Charles Nutter
48 Steve Cavanaugh
49 Thomas Coy

50 Tom Lemon

51 Hr Cook

52 Richard McDaniel
53 Les Watson

2009 Sunflower State Games

Governor's Cup
Male 10K

Belliville
Topeka
Kansas City
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka
Topeka

70
62
38
41
44
55
60

61:13.0
63:31.0
64:00.0
64:03.0
71:25.0
72:06.0
80:53.0



Name

Terry Hime
Maurice Hime
Jenny Hime
Cecil Stout

Mike Purcell
Tammy Jellison
Michelle Laroche
Carmen McEwen
Joann Armstrong
Jim Ogle

Kathy Slawson

2009 Sunflower State Games

Governor's Cup

5K Walk

City Age
Topeka 50
Topeka 55
Topeka 25
Topeka 60
Topeka 55
Auburn 35
Topeka 45
Topeka 45
Carbondale 50
Topeka 51
Topeka 50

Time

35:25.7 F
37:17.8 M
40:39.8 F
41512 M
45:19.7 M
46:22.7 F
46:23.2 F
47316 F
48:26.4 F
52:28.6 M
54:149 F

Sex



